
WESTERN PROVINCE FEDERATIONS CONTACT LIST 

Western Province – Aquatics  
• Brian Reynolds (Pres)  

Tel: 021 794 – 3960(h) 
Cell: 082 882 2617 
Fax: 086 5020 969 
briane.reynolds@mondigroup.co.za  

• Kay Cupido (Sec)  
Cell: 084 527 6756 
kcupido1@gmail.com 
 
WP Aerobics & fitness 

• David Oppel (Chairperson)  
Tel: 021 919 6713 
Cell: 084 440 4900 
Fax: 021 949 5793 
wpsaff@new.co.za 
52, 18th Avenue 
Bellville  
7530 

• Lynnette le Roux 
082 572 7451 

 
Western Province – Athletics 

• Sue Forge 
Tel: 021 434 3742 h / 021 699 0615 w 
Cell: 083 456 1015 
Fax: 086 685 7897 
sue@wpathletics.co.za 
P O Box 101 
Lansdowne 

7779 
 

Western Province Archery  
• Tracey Saunders (Secretary)  

Tel: 021 671 1402 
Cell: 084 561 9131  
Fax: 086 543 4533 
tracey@wparchery.org.za 

 
Western Province – Amateur Boxing  

• Paul Manuel (Act Pres) 
Cell: 082 407 0040 
67 Tygerfalls 2 
Carl Cronje Drive  
Bellville 

• Mya Stein (Sec)  
021 555 4871 
082 772 6348 
mya@nattrim.co.za 

 
Western Cape –Boxing (Olympic Style)  

• Daniel Miller 
Tel: 021 367 3489 
Cell: 073 250 9685 
36 Nerine Str 
Lentegeur 
Mitchell’s Plain 
 
Western Province – Amateur Judo 
Association  

• Michael Job (Pres) 
16 Friesland St 
Oostersee 
Parow 
7500 
Michael.job@capetown.gov.za  
mikjob@netactive.co.za  

• Lorraine Job   
Cell: 083 583 1848 
jsatreasurer@mweb.co.za 
 
Western Province - Badminton Association 

• Ingrid 
P. O. Box 2021 
Clareinch 
7740 
021 789 2304  
083 441 804 
Fax: 021 797 3313 / 021 671 5233 
wpba@kingsley.co.za 

 
Western Province Baseball 

• Greg Landis (Pres) 
P. O. Box 2021 
Clareinch 
7740 
Tel: 021 705 5501 h / 021 462 2777 w Cell: 082 
800 7625 
Fax: 086 580 5347 
greg@bawp.co.za 

• Tanya (Sec)  
082 461 6581 
tanya@bawp.co.za 

 
Western Province – Basketball 

• Jason Mitchell (Chairperson) 
073 937 6025  
Jason.mitchell@capetown.gov.za  

• Ayanda Vumazonke (Sec) 
084 405 1030 
Ma_ayi@yahoo.com  

 
Western Cape – Blackball Federation 

• Graham Whitman (Chair)  
73 Carrara, Hofmeyer Str 
Parow  
7500 
gwconstruct@telkomsa.net  

• Michael Alexander (Treasurer)  
Tel: 021 931 7530 w 
Cell: 078 574 2536 
Fax: 086 5411 761 
Michaela@penbev.co.za 
 
Western Province Blow Darts  

• Patrick Botto (Chairperson)  
18 Hafele Street 
Durbanville  
7550 
Tel: 021 976 2164  
Cell: 083 258 2497 
Fax: 086 510 8523 
botto@telkomsa.net 

 
Western Province – Body boarding 

• Sally Mellish 
Private Bag X15 
Postnet Suite # 256 
Somerset West 
7129  
Tel: 021 852 2070 (h) 
Cell: 082 467 4635                                   
sallyme@iafrica.com 
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Western Province - Bowling Association 
• Eric Green (Pres) 

171 B Kommetjie Road 
Fish Hoek 
7975 
Tel: 021 785 7572 
Cell: 082 807 8077 
Fax: 021 785 7572 
nikkigreen@telkomsa.net 

 
Western Province - Canoe Union 

• Laura van Heerdin (Sec) 
P.O. Box 1238 
Milnerton 
7435 
084 700 2742 
086 619 8483 
admin@wpcanoe.org.za 

 
Western Province Domino Union 

• Ismail Raja (Pres) 
15 Skua Crescent, 
Pelican Heights 
7945 
Tel: 021 396 1357 
Cell: 072 186 8902 / 083 660 6469 
ismail@goodhopeconstruction.co.za 

• Mr. R. Najjaar 
Tel: 021 712 0853 
Cell: 084 555 2341 
 
Western Province – Chess 

• Eldo Smart (Pres) 
13 Watsinia Cres 
Belhar 
Tel: 021 953 1420 h / 021 931 7285 w 
Fax: 086 653 9542 
Cell: 084 300 0728 
Eldo.smart@gmail.com 

 
Western Province - Cricket Association 

• Nabeal Dien 
P O Box 23401 
Claremont 
7735 

Tel: 021 657 2003 
Cell: 083 542 3337 
Fax: 021 657 2020 
nabeald@cricket.co.za 

 
Western Province - Cycling Association 

• Elton Davids (Chair) 
082 460 0081 
Elton@intra.co.za  

• Chris Basson 
4 Trebbiano Street 
Chiant Villas 
Middelvlei Street 
Van Riebeckshof 
7530 
Tel: 021 913 5592(w) / 021 550 3868 (h) 
Cell: 082 658 5759  
Chris.basson@bcx.co.za 

 
Western Province - Dance Sport / FEDANSA  

• Quentin 
082 895 6160 
quentinl@tiscali.co.za 

 
Western Province Dart Board of Control  

• Abdussalaam Raziet  
21 Sirius Way 
Ocean view 
Fish Hoek 
7975  
Tel: 021 787 4184(w) / 021 783 3441 (h) 
Cell: 078 362 1883 
Fax: 021 783 3441(h) / 021 787 4088 (w) 
razietas@yahoo.com 

 
Western Province - Deaf Sport 

• Petruis Burger 
De Wet Street 180, 
Goodwood 
7460 
Tel: 021 591 1382 (h) / 021 597 5360 (w) 
Fax: 021 597 5339 
Cell: 083 387 6491 sms only 

petrusburger@telkom.net 
 

Western Province – Deep Sea Angling 
Association  

• Mr. Wiid  
23 Magnolia Crescent 
Valmary Park 
Durbanville 
7550 
Tel: 021 976 4454 / 021 559 3996 
Fax: 021 976 4454 / 021 559 1081 
muizenberg@rouplaw.co.za 

 
 

Western Cape - Drum Majorette Association 
• Julia Finye  

 
WP – Fencing  

• Randall Daniels (Sec) 
48 Ladbrook Rd 
Kenwyn 
Tel: 021 704 9800 
Cell: 084 5544 566 
Fax: 021 704 9801 
rdaniels@sa.christelhouse.org 

 
Fedansa Western Cape 

• Kennedy Ford 
35 Liscard Street 
Kenwyn 
7764 
Tel: 021 797 8448 (h) / 021 952 2459 (w) 
Cell: 084 424 8985 
Fax: 021 952 9284 
fedansa@worldonline.co.za 
admin@drvdrossps.wcape.school.za 

 
WP Fancy Pigeon 

• Fadiel Haendricks (Pres) 
9 Connemara Rd 
Golf Link Estate 
Wynberg 
Tel: 021 761 9270(w) / 021 797 2992(h) 
Cell: 082 827 8099 
Fax: 021 797 2992 
fadiel@lansdownecoach.co.za 
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Western Province - Golf Union 
• Enver Hassen 

Tel: 021 686 1668 
Cell: 082 7770 255 
Fax: 021 686 1669 

• Eric Lefson  
P O Box 8003 
Pinelands 
7430 
Tel: 021 686 1669 
Fax: 021 659 – 4310 
Eric@wpgu.co.za 

 
Western Province – Gymnastics 

• Mariette vd Merwe 
P.O Box 46115 
Durbanville 
7551 
Tel: 021 979 7876 (h) / 021 979 0704 (w) 
Cell: 082 461 5564 
Fax: 021 975 0704 
info@wp-gym.org.za 

 
Western Province – Hockey Union 

• Gary Koen (Manager)  
P O Box 13 
Observatory 
7935 
Tel: 021 448 2656 
Cell: 084 407 9203 
manager@wphockey.org.za 

• Linda Lazarus 
P O Box 13 
Observatory 
7935 
Tel: 021 448 2656 
Fax: 086 513 8348 
wphockey@icon.co.za 
 
Western Province – Horse Society 
wphs@netactive.co.za 

info@wphs.co.za 
 
 
 

Western Cape- Handball  
• Naledi Khunyeli (Sec) 

Tel: 021 559 9115  
Cell: 072 658 3694 
Naledi.khunyeli@dcs.gov.za 
 
Western Province – Ice Hockey 

• Faldi Samaai  (Chair)  
fsamaai@nadeson.net 

• Marina Louw 
9 Manakota Avenue 
Pinelands 
Tel: 021 681 8006 
Cell: 082 886 8304 
Marina.louw@maitlandgroup.com  

 
Western Province – Indoor Cricket 

• Robin Baguley 
P O 3657 
Chempet       
7442      
Tel: 021 981 6100 
Fax: 021 981 6102 
 
Western Province – Jukskei 

• Alta Van Zyl (Sec) 
2 Kleingeluk no 1 
Olympis Road 
Brackenfell 
7560 
Tel: 021 982 1588(h) 
Cell: 082 8795 383 
Fax: 021 982 1184 
ikhaya@polka.co.za 

 
Western Province – Karate Association 

• Hoosain Narker (Sec)  
P O Box 117 
Retreat 
7965 
Tel: 021 701 1701 
Cell: 082 369 6904 
Fax: 021 701 1701 
info@ashiharaonline.com 

 

Western Province Kickboxing Association  
• Chad Alexander (Pres) 

Wynberg Military Base  
Wynberg 
Tel: 021 461 7950 (w) 
Cell: 072 793896  
Fax: 021 461 7951 
chad@filmsa.co.za 

• Letitia Strouss 
Tel: 082 459 5 963 
letitia@conruton.co.za 

 
Western Province – Ladies Golf Union 

• Deborah Martin (Secretary) 
No 16 Cymprus Street 
Newlands 
7700 
Tel: 021 788 6711 
Cell: 083 409 7056 
Fax: 021 434 5565 / 021 686 6793 
womensgolfwp@mweb.co.za 

 
Western Province – Lifesaving 

• Colleen Saunders (Sec) 
P O Box 30212 
Tokai 
7966 
Tel: 021 715 6679 
Fax: 021 715 1115 
wpsaving@mweb.co.za 
 
Western Province – Natural Body Building 
Union 

• Hoosain Bester 
2 Zhauns Centre Hag Rd 
Elsies River 
Tel: 021 932 6082 h / 021 404 3514 w 
Cell: 082 340 2059 
Fax: 021 404 5123 
hoosainbester@yahoo.com 
 
Western Province Netball 

• Marsha Wagenaar (Chairperson) 
Tel: 021 945 4692 

• Janine du Toit (Sec) 
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P.O. Box 1547 
Bellville 
7535 
Tel: 021 945 4692 
Cell: 082 646 4220 
Fax: 021 949 5319 / 0866341974 
wpnu@mweb.co.za 
 
Western Province - Pentathlon Association 

• Mark Wiley / Claude Greef 
021 712 1023 
083 4900 025 
 
WP – Pool (Ikapa Pool)   

• Juhaid Hernamus (Sec) 
082 303 0347 
 
Western Province – Powerboat 

• Anthony Fraquet 
P O Box 28060 
Bothasig 
7441 
Tel: 021 558 3659 (h) / 021 558 3659 (w) 
Fax: 021 559 7215 
tfra@xsinet.co.za 
 
Roller Sport WC  

• Carel Avontuur (Pres) 
58 Hindle Road 
Perm Gardens 
Eerste River 
Tel: 021 904 8610 
Cell: 083 6238 104 
c.avontuur@googlemail.com 
 
Western Province – Rowing 

• Marleen Potgieter (Pres) 
P O Box 65 
Newlands 
7725 
Tel: 021 438 2012 
Cell: 082 4258 389 / 083 627 2916  
Fax: 021 438 0808 
marleenp@equityworks.co.za 
 

Western Province - Rugby Football Union 
• Herman Abrahams 

P O Box 66 
Newlands 
7725 
Tel: 021 659 4500 
Fax: 021 659 4501 
Wprugby@iafrica.com 
habrahams@wprugby.co.za  

 
Western Province – Softball Federation 

• Dinese Paulsen (Pres)  
021 405 3800  
082 885 8509  

• Noreen Wallace  
61 Benbow Road 
Crawford 
7764 
021 691 7007 
021 691 7171 
wpsf@iburst.co.za 

 
WP – Sports for the Intellectually Impaired 
Board of Control (SIIBOC)  

 
WP - Sports Association for the Physical 
Disabled 

• Joshua Van Der Reede  
joshv@telkomsa.net  

• Delphene Bartlett 
082 556 8450   
delphene@vodamail.co.za  
 
Western Province – Squash 

• Glenda Erasmus (Sec) 
C/o Villagers Sports Stadium 
Queens Road 
Claremont 
Tel: 021 674 6717 
Cell: 083 753 0231 
Fax: 021 674 6718 
wpsquash@mweb.co.za 

 
Western Province – Surfing 
P O Box 48359 

Kommetjie 
7976 

 
Western Province - Table Tennis 

• Sheddy Farouk 
88 4th Avenue 
Belgravia Estate 
7764 
Tel: 021 696 7003 (h) / 021 403 4530 (w) 
Cell: 082 902 5550 
sheddy@mweb.co.za  

• Brian Buckton(Pres) 
Tel: 021 556 4021(w) 
Cell: 082 336 7795 
Fax: 021 5564020 
buckton@telkomsa.net 

 
Western Province – Taekwando 

• Hoosain Narker (Sec)  
P O Box 117 
Retreat 
7965 
Tel: 021 701 1701 
Cell: 082 369 6904 
Fax: 021 701 1701 
ashihara@iafrica.com  
www.sataekwondo.8m.com  
 
TRANSPLANT GAMES 

• Ms Rosenberg 
Cell: 082 786 9458 
bill@tubarose.co.za  

 
Western Province – Tennis 

• John Passmore 
P O Box 21 
Rondebosch 
7700 
Lovers Walk 
Rondebosch 
Tel: 021 689 2845 
Fax: 021 685 5293 
wptennis@telkomsa.net 

 
Western Province - Triathlon Association 
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• Tony Bradford 
PO Box 500 
Helderberg 
Somerset West  
7135 
Tel: 021 788 7536 
Cell: 084 583 8989 
Fax: 021 788 7536 
admin@wptriathlon.org.za 

 
Western Province Tug-of-war  

• Kobie Phillips (Chairperson) 
083 515 1761 
Jacoba.phillips@pathcare.co.za 

• Lesley Carstens (Sec) 
083 415 3350 
 
Western Province – Volleyball 

• Damian Underwood (Pres) 
P O Box 2199 
Clareinch 
7740 
Tel: 021 421 2444 
Cell: 083 443 5079 
Fax: 021 421 3529 
Damian@mip.co.za  

• Sandra Daniels (Sec) 
Cell: 073 644 5158 
Sandydeedaniels@gmal.com  

 
Western Province Weightlifting Association 

• Wimpie Bosse (Chair) 
45 Tennyson Street  
Windsor Park 
Kraaifontein  
Tel: 021 982 8077  
Cell: 082 930 9930  
Fax: 021 982 6745  
Wimpie.sports@gmail.com 

• Babalwa Ndleleni (Sec) 
Cell: 082 564 6422 
ndleleni@live.com  

 
 
 

Western Province Wrestling 
• Sakkie Bosse 

072 064 7373 
wpsv@vodamail.co.za 
sbosse@iburst.co.za  
 
Western Province Regional Sport Council 

• Sakkie Bosse (Act Chair) 
072 064 7373 
sbosse@iburst.co.za  

• Marina Louw (Sec) 
021 681 8006 (w) 
082 556 8450  
Marina.louw@maitlandgroup.com  
 
S.A. FEDERATIONS 
 
SA- Dragon Boat South Africa WC 

• Abdul Edross 
3 Commerce Way 
Belhar 
Tel: 021 952 0886(h) / 021 934 048(w) 
Cell: 082 359 0675 
Fax: 021 934 9309 
agedross@yebo.co.za 
 
SA – Figure Skating WP 

• Dawn v.d. Riet 
194 B Blaauwberg Road 
Table View 
7441 
Tel: 021 557 8520 (h) / 021 592 4700 (w) 
Cell: 083 303 4907 
Fax: 021 535 2263 / 021 592 4683 
dawn@icerink.co.za  
 
SA – Sailing Western Cape 

• Wendy Adams 
5 Industry Road 
Paarden Eiland 
Tel: 021 671 8669 
Cell: 072 125 8831 / 082 924 4553 
Fax: 021 511 0965 
saswc@sailing.org.za 

SATSA - South Africa 
• Margie Rosenberg 

46 First Avenue 
Claremont 
7708 
021 671 9510 (h) 
021 703 7039 (w) Husband 

 
SAFA Cape Town 

• Morné Barnes (Sec) 
Athlone Stadium 
Cross Boulevard 
Athlone 
Tel: 021 637 2232 
Fax: 021 637 2354 
barnesm@telkomsa.net 

 
S.A. Badminton 

• Willy Jacobs 
021 930 5643 
082 3744924 
Parow/saps@ saps.co.za    

 
MACRO STRUCTURES 
 
RECSA 

• Michael Van Roodt 
23 Yellow Wood Rd 
Wildwood, Highlands 
Mitchell’s Plain 
Tel: 021 374 9712 
Cell: 083 381 6938 
 
SASSU 

• Naomi Thompson 
University of Western Cape 
Sports Administration 
Private Bag X17 
Bellville, 7535 
Tel: 021 932 2525 (h) / 021 959 2791 (w) 
Fax: 021 959 2015 

 


